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201601040000
01020

01/04/2016
11:01:21

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS WELLS
FARGO BANK

36 107 Lot#:3 Book:36
Pg:107
Sub:STONEY
MEADOWS
PHASE I

201601200000
19890

01/20/2016
10:33:44

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS ALLIANCE
WEALTH
BUILDERS INC

31 25 Instr
#:20140620000
187710

Lot#:571
Book:31 Pg:25
Sub:FOREST
LAKES 10TH
SECTOR

201601200000
20230

01/20/2016
12:03:21

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE SMACK
CHARLES W

35 117 Lot#:28
Book:35
Pg:117
Sub:HIDDEN
FOREST

201601120000
10850

01/12/2016
08:08:17

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE MARTIN
DOLORES K

22 93 Lot#:61
Book:22 Pg:93
Sub:WYNDHA
M CAMDEN
SECTOR

201601220000
22390

01/22/2016
11:38:32

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS LAKEVIEW
LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

26 19 Lot#:424
Book:26 Pg:19
Sub:SHELBY
FOREST
ESTATES 4TH
SECTOR

201601220000
22430

01/22/2016
11:45:45

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS BANK OF
AMERICA

11 51 Lot#:18
Book:11 Pg:51
Sub:ROYAL
PINES

201601140000
14600

01/14/2016
01:28:11

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE WILCOX
PHILLIP J

4 20 Lot#:1 Blk:A
Book:4 Pg:20
Sub:FARRIS
SUBDIVISION
FIRST
ADDITION

201601260000
25270

01/26/2016
08:01:24

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE PARMLEY
BRITTANY L

4 85 Instr
#:20100402000
099430

Lot#:3 Blk:1
Book:4 Pg:85
Sub:ALABAST
ER
HIGHLANDS
1ST ADDITION

201601280000
28050

01/28/2016
10:25:39

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

18 95 Lot#:38
Book:18 Pg:95
Sub:PARK
FOREST
FOURTH
SECTOR

201601280000
28980

01/28/2016
02:16:47

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS LUCAS
SONNY

11 102 Lot#:5 Book:11
Pg:102
Sub:SOUTH
FORTY



201602080000
40560

02/08/2016
03:42:40

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE VICKERY
BRAXTON P

4 34 Lot:D Blk:1
Book:4 Pg:34
Sub:PATES
SUBDIVISION
OF LOTS 1
AND 2 BLOCK
1 OF
NICKERSONS
SURVEY OF
HELENA
ROAD

201602090000
41630

02/09/2016
01:10:32

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS WELLS
FARGO BANK

22 41 Lot#:19
Book:22 Pg:41
Sub:WILLOW
POINT PHASE
2

201602010000
32790

02/01/2016
03:30:01

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE SELBY
WILLIAM E

33 45 Lot#:77
Book:33 Pg:45
Sub:COTTAGE
S AT
CHESSER
PHASE I

201602040000
36800

02/04/2016
12:45:35

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS LAW GASTON 8 49 Lot:E Blk:4
Book:8 Pg:49
Sub:RIVERWO
OD FIRST
SECTOR

201602160000
47980

02/16/2016
09:56:27

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

Sec:22
Twn:22S
Rng:3W
BQt:SW
Other:SEE
INST

201602160000
47980

02/16/2016
09:56:27

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

Sec:22
Twn:22S
Rng:3W Qt:SW
BQt:SW
Other:SEE
INST

201602080000
39330

02/08/2016
12:36:57

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE SMITH
WRIGHT
KELLEY L

6 16 Lot#:11 Blk:3
Book:6 Pg:16
Sub:BROOKFI
ELD SECOND
SECTOR

201602180000
51310

02/18/2016
11:40:38

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

27 16 Lot#:62
Book:27 Pg:16
Sub:ROCKY
RIDGE PHASE
II

201602190000
52520

02/19/2016
01:27:20

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS MIDFIRST
BANK

Sec:14
Twn:22S
Rng:2W Qt:NE
BQt:SW
Other:SEE
INST

201603040000
68700

03/04/2016
07:57:03

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE BELCHER
STELLA O

Instr
#:20091123000
435380

Lot#:9 Blk:96
Sub:DUNSTAN
S SURVEY OF
CALERA



201603150000
82940

03/15/2016
12:12:04

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS BANK OF
AMERICA

27 99 Lot#:2803
Book:27 Pg:99
Sub:WEATHER
LY
HIGHLANDS
THE COVE
SECTOR 28
PHASE I

201603080000
73450

03/08/2016
11:50:17

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

26 143 Lot#:307
Book:26
Pg:143
Sub:LAKE
FOREST
THIRD
SECTOR

201603230000
92310

03/23/2016
10:02:17

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE COX JOHN W Sec:22
Twn:20S
Rng:3W Qt:NE
BQt:SW
Other:SEE
INST

201603250000
97030

03/25/2016
12:05:31

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE JORDAN
JACQUELINE
D

42 24 Instr
#:20110929000
288750

Lot#:108
Book:42 Pg:24
Sub:WATERST
ONE PHASE 1

201604050001
09090

04/05/2016
08:30:44

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NATIONSTAR
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20091104000
412530

201604050001
09550

04/05/2016
11:26:06

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE MCDONALD
DENISE

39 140 Lot#:30 Lot:A
Book:39
Pg:140
Sub:HILLSBOR
O PHASE I
AMENDED

201604070001
14150

04/07/2016
03:46:55

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE HURLEY
RICHARD L

7 73 Lot#:1 Book:7
Pg:73
Sub:KERRY
DOWNS FIRST
ADDITION

201604180001
26450

04/18/2016
12:45:16

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES BELL ANGELA Instr
#:20070810000
376500

201604180001
27070

04/18/2016
02:45:06

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE REYNOLDS
WILLIAM E

8 166 Lot#:33 Book:8
Pg:166
Sub:RIVERCH
ASE
COUNTRY
CLUB FIRST
ADDITION
PHASE II

201604190001
27980

04/19/2016
11:16:16

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS ST JOHN
MARCUS A

24 27 Instr
#:20150715000
240820

Lot#:39
Book:24 Pg:27
Sub:GREYSTO
N FARMS
GUILFORD
PLACE
SECTOR
PHASE 3
FINAL
RECORD
PLAT


