Search Criteria Filters Applied: Party Seq= 1,0; Date Recorded= 2016; Name= SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT;											
Instrument #	Date Recorded		Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage		Legal Description
201601040000 01020	01/04/2016 11:01:21	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	WELLS FARGO BANK			36	107		Lot#:3 Book:36 Pg:107 Sub:STONEY MEADOWS PHASE I
201601200000 19890	01/20/2016 10:33:44	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	ALLIANCE WEALTH BUILDERS INC			31	25	Instr #:20140620000 187710	Lot#:571 Book:31 Pg:25 Sub:FOREST LAKES 10TH SECTOR
201601200000 20230	01/20/2016 12:03:21	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	SMACK CHARLES W			35	117		Lot#:28 Book:35 Pg:117 Sub:HIDDEN FOREST
201601120000 10850	01/12/2016 08:08:17	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	MARTIN DOLORES K			22	93		Lot#:61 Book:22 Pg:93 Sub:WYNDHA M CAMDEN SECTOR
201601220000 22390	01/22/2016 11:38:32	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC			26	19		Lot#:424 Book:26 Pg:19 Sub:SHELBY FOREST ESTATES 4TH SECTOR
201601220000 22430	01/22/2016 11:45:45	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	BANK OF AMERICA			11	51		Lot#:18 Book:11 Pg:51 Sub:ROYAL PINES
201601140000 14600	01/14/2016 01:28:11	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	WILCOX PHILLIP J			4	20		Lot#:1 Blk:A Book:4 Pg:20 Sub:FARRIS SUBDIVISION FIRST ADDITION
201601260000 25270	01/26/2016 08:01:24	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	PARMLEY BRITTANY L			4	85	Instr #:20100402000 099430	Lot#:3 Blk:1 Book:4 Pg:85 Sub:ALABAST ER HIGHLANDS 1ST ADDITION
201601280000 28050	01/28/2016 10:25:39	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK			18	95		Lot#:38 Book:18 Pg:95 Sub:PARK FOREST FOURTH SECTOR
201601280000 28980	01/28/2016 02:16:47	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	LUCAS SONNY			11	102		Lot#:5 Book:11 Pg:102 Sub:SOUTH FORTY

201602080000 40560	02/08/2016 03:42:40	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	VICKERY BRAXTON P		4	34		Lot:D Blk:1 Book:4 Pg:34 Sub:PATES SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 BLOCK 1 OF NICKERSONS SURVEY OF HELENA ROAD
201602090000 41630	02/09/2016 01:10:32	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	WELLS FARGO BANK		22	41		Lot#:19 Book:22 Pg:41 Sub:WILLOW POINT PHASE 2
201602010000 32790	02/01/2016 03:30:01	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	SELBY WILLIAM E		33	45		Lot#:77 Book:33 Pg:45 Sub:COTTAGE S AT CHESSER PHASE I
201602040000 36800	02/04/2016 12:45:35	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	LAW GASTON		8	49		Lot:E Blk:4 Book:8 Pg:49 Sub:RIVERWO OD FIRST SECTOR
201602160000 47980	02/16/2016 09:56:27	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK					Sec:22 Twn:22S Rng:3W BQt:SW Other:SEE INST
201602160000 47980	02/16/2016 09:56:27	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK					Sec:22 Twn:22S Rng:3W Qt:SW BQt:SW Other:SEE INST
201602080000 39330	02/08/2016 12:36:57	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	SMITH WRIGHT KELLEY L		6	16		Lot#:11 Blk:3 Book:6 Pg:16 Sub:BROOKFI ELD SECOND SECTOR
201602180000 51310	02/18/2016 11:40:38	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK		27	16		Lot#:62 Book:27 Pg:16 Sub:ROCKY RIDGE PHASE II
201602190000 52520	02/19/2016 01:27:20	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	MIDFIRST BANK					Sec:14 Twn:22S Rng:2W Qt:NE BQt:SW Other:SEE INST
201603040000 68700	03/04/2016 07:57:03	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BELCHER STELLA O				Instr #:20091123000 435380	Lot#:9 Blk:96 Sub:DUNSTAN S SURVEY OF CALERA

201603150000 82940	03/15/2016 12:12:04	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	BANK OF AMERICA		27	99		Lot#:2803 Book:27 Pg:99 Sub:WEATHER LY HIGHLANDS THE COVE SECTOR 28 PHASE I
201603080000 73450	03/08/2016 11:50:17	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	U S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		26	143		Lot#:307 Book:26 Pg:143 Sub:LAKE FOREST THIRD SECTOR
201603230000 92310	03/23/2016 10:02:17	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	COX JOHN W					Sec:22 Twn:20S Rng:3W Qt:NE BQt:SW Other:SEE INST
201603250000 97030	03/25/2016 12:05:31	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	JORDAN JACQUELINE D		42	24	Instr #:20110929000 288750	Lot#:108 Book:42 Pg:24 Sub:WATERST ONE PHASE 1
201604050001 09090	04/05/2016 08:30:44	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC				Instr #:20091104000 412530	
201604050001 09550	04/05/2016 11:26:06	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	MCDONALD DENISE		39	140		Lot#:30 Lot:A Book:39 Pg:140 Sub:HILLSBOR O PHASE I AMENDED
201604070001 14150	04/07/2016 03:46:55	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	HURLEY RICHARD L		7	73		Lot#:1 Book:7 Pg:73 Sub:KERRY DOWNS FIRST ADDITION
201604180001 26450	04/18/2016 12:45:16	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	BELL ANGELA				Instr #:20070810000 376500	
201604180001 27070	04/18/2016 02:45:06	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	REYNOLDS WILLIAM E		8	166		Lot#:33 Book:8 Pg:166 Sub:RIVERCH ASE COUNTRY CLUB FIRST ADDITION PHASE II
201604190001 27980	04/19/2016 11:16:16	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	ST JOHN MARCUS A		24	27	Instr #:20150715000 240820	Lot#:39 Book:24 Pg:27 Sub:GREYSTO N FARMS GUILFORD PLACE SECTOR PHASE 3 FINAL RECORD PLAT